

Dear Artists,

We are delighted to announce the 2nd Annual Mentone Fall Festival will be held on **Saturday October 19, 2024,** from 9 am - 4 pm CST on the campus of the historic Moon Lake School building, the current home to Moon Lake Village in Mentone, Alabama. Since you participated in the 2023 Festival, we want to make sure you submit your application.

Mentone Fall Festival is hosted by the Town of Mentone and a group of enthusiastic volunteers. Funds raised will offset festival expenses and extensive repairs needed for the historic Moon Lake school building which has been repurposed into an artisan village in the heart of Mentone.

The festival will kick-off on Friday night with Will Dooley & Company performing from 6-9 pm at Mentone Inn's Linger Longer Pavilion. This is a free event for the community.

We anticipate enthusiastic crowds ready to purchase your artwork on Saturday. The event will also draw crowds for the Fall-themed family friendly games and drawings of donated items. We are looking forward to an exciting 2024 Mentone Fall Festival.

The vendor application deadline is August 1, 2024. Vendor fees will be \$75 for a 12 x 12 area.

Additional fees will apply for any vendor needing additional space.

The Vendor Application and additional Vendor Information can be found at our website: <a href="https://mentonefallfestival.godaddysites.com">https://mentonefallfestival.godaddysites.com</a>

Sincerely,

Juli Jordan, Deedee Morrison, Layne Stone for Little River Arts Council, Vendor Committee The Mentone Fall Festival <a href="mentonefallfestival@gmail.com">mentonefallfestival@gmail.com</a>

\*\*\*Please note that we do reserve the right to limit the number of vendors within a category or to deny an application. All art must be handmade by the artist. No ready-made merchandise is allowed. Festivals are strictly arts and crafts; therefore, no political or religious organizations are accepted. We must also see photos of your current work which may be provided via email or through a link to your website, Instagram or Facebook page. Please do not send payment with the application. Fees will be collected only upon approval of your application.